NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3 .

MASTER AGREEMENT | Value PO | "t

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-02 (hereinafter “Master Agreement’)

Contractor: ASI Government, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #3 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-02) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a
base period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the
term of the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to
three (3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s
discretion, by mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating
Entities, current market conditions, and Contractor Performance. The Lead State
has made the determination and chooses to exercise the third 12-month optional
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2023 to June 5, 2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Per the Master Agreement, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for
the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement.

b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more
than a 2% inflation rate. See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 5 applicable to this
amendment and extension period.

C. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master
Agreement. Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price
offered shall not be considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #3

MASTER AGREEMENT | Value PO

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: ASI Government, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Warks Attova e — for
Name: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Mark Attwa Accounting and General Services, State

Procurement Office
Title: Acting Administrator

Tite: evp/cro

: Date:
Date 12/01/2022 01/09/2023

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Bblla Il Ko 12/21/2022
Deputy Attorney General




SUOIIIPUOD PUE SWJ3| JUBWJ8Y J31se|A 1UI0dan|eA OdSYN ‘MS-200-8T-d4Y (SSVd) $221A19S 1ioddns uonisinboy Jo Juswaindold

M4OMN JO 32.|d (UOISIAIPGNS |ed131]0d JO 9181S AuB) JUSWUIBA0Y [91S-UQ
MO JO 3B|d 5,1049440 |[dUS-}O
:suoiuyaq
‘pousad yoea ul ‘911S-}40 J0O 3}S-UO 910N
‘A10391e0 Joge| yoes 40j pa3ou $3214d Jouoy [|eys 40312eJU0) ‘WnWiUIW 1y
96°'S6 $|80°z01 $|sTv6 $ 81001 $|Tv'C6 $l1e86 $]6906 $lsr96 % I IsAjeuy
6€°L7T $lesseT $|10°ser $le6ceT $|89cet  $|1S0eT  $|obozT $|80'82T $ IT 1sAjeuy
. . . . . ) ) ) I 3sijedads
96°S6 $|80c0T $|s1v6 $ 81001 $|1vC6 $|l1c'86  $|6906 $|sv'96 % voddng uonisinboy
) ) ) ) ) ) . ) 11 3s!|epads
6E°LST $lev' 291 $|ShvST $|tev9r $ |49 TST  $|STTIT  $| S8yt $|vessT $ yoddng uomsinbay
) ) ) ) ) ) . ) I1I 3sjeads
8G°'G/T $182981 $|ogest $loce8T $|60°69T $|88'64T $|t6°S9T $lesost ypoddng uonisinboy
S9'TPT $169°0ST $|10'65T $188°4PT $|cv9cT  $|ET'SPT  $|L8'€ET $levert ¢ [ Hadx3 Janen 109lgng
6€'/ST $lev /9T $|SbbST $11€v9T $ |45 1ST  $|STT9T  $|SLr8pT $|vz'esT $ II Madx3 Jenep 129(gns
[S'€8T $l6cs6T $|sT'081T $159'16T $|6494T $|80°88T $|0SELT $125v8T $| III Hedx3 Jeme 123(qns
90'PLT $1/1°681 $|18°0LT $ 1127181 $|€9°/9T $|€€8.T $|0S P91 $lo0°s21 ¢ Jsbeuely weibold
£6'88T $|vo'T0z $|sps8t $lecs6T $|66T8T  $|19'€6T  $|09°8LT $ 00061 $ 10303.1Q wedboud
sus-uo | MHO | gysug [ B0 gusup [ HEHO | aysug | MO
-ojey Apnoy | ey -ojey ApnoH | 1] ey ApnoH - -ojey AnoH | ey
AlAnoH AjlinoH ajey AjinoH AlMnoH sa110633e) Joqeq
pauap.ing pauap.ing pauap.ing pauap.ing
Aung pauap.ng Ajng pauap.ng Anng pauaping Aung pauap.ng
Alng Aling Aling Aling
G 43 :polidd Jeuondo {7 1ed :polidd JeuondQ € B9 :polIdd |euondQ| ¢z pue T Jeaj :poliad aseg

077 ‘INIWNYIAOD ISV

sojey Joqe] AnoH - Z 1qiyx3




